PAGE OF PAGES

1. CONTRAGT ID CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J 1 | 2

3. AMENDMENT/VODIFICATION NG. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PROJECT NO. (i applicable)
. PO0102 Seo Bik. 16C See Block 14
6. 1SSUED BY CODE SPM300 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if othsr ihan Hem 6) CODE | SPM300
LA TROOP SUPPORT
DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE DLA TROOP SUPPORT
700 ROBBINS AVENUE SUBSISTENCE SUPPLY CHAIN
PHILADELPHEA PA 19111-5006 700 ROBBINS AVENUE
USA ZH‘I’{.ADELF‘HM PA 19111.5696
3,

Initiztor: Pauletle Gary
PSPTASO Tal: 215-737-2789 FAX: 215-737-71984 EmaT: PAVLETTE.GARY@DLAMIL

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., slreel, counly, Stale and ZIP Code}

NICHOLAS CO,, iNC. DBA
NICHOLAAS CO. INC.

(%) |9A. AMENDMENT GF SOLICITATION NO.

98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

65520 HAROLD GATTY DR
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84116-3725 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
USA x SPM300-14-D-3710
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
2014 FEB 09
CODE  iPD&5S FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

L__| The above numbered solleitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for recelpt of Offers

|:] Is net extended.

D 1s extended,

Offers must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation of as amended, by one of e following methods:

{a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returming

or {¢) By separate letter or telegram
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RE

coples of lhe amendment; {b} By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
CEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this

amendment you desire to changa an offer already submitled, such changa may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the sollcitation

and this amendment, and is recelved priot to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required}

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIbNS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE .
e INITEM 10A.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES { such as changes In paying office, appropriation
dals, elc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

0. OTHER {Specify type of modification and authority)

X FAR 52.217-9 Cption te Exiend the Term of the Contract (MAR2000)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return

coples to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTICN OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inchiding soficitation/contract subject matfer where feasible.)

Sea Continuation Shest

Excepl as provided hereln, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remalns unchanged and In full force and effecl.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A: NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)

Paula Witlams
PSPTASC
"7 B, CONTRAGTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF Aﬂiﬁ}(j\ . 16C. DATE SIGNED
_PudsBranins_the ﬂh&»"jfu fu’tm”d{,?“ 2016 FEB 04
{Signalure of person authorized lo sign) {Signature of Conlracting Oficer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Pravious edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REv. 10-83)
Presciibed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 63.243




[ CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPM300-14-D-3710/P00102

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

REQUIREMENTS FOR: UTAH AREA CUSTOMERS:

items during the option period will remain unchanged.
All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

Please note the date in 10b should reflect 24 Jan 2014.

$2,850,000.00

Contract $PM300-14-D-3710 as well as Administrative Contract SPM30(0-14-D-A050 is hereby modified as follows:
This one 24 month option period extends the performance period to 9 February 2016 through 3 February 2018,
The estimated dollar value of this option is $1,900,000.00. The maximum dollar value of the option period is
$2,850,000.00, or 150% of the total estimated dollar value of this option period. The option has a guaranteed
minimum value of $475,000.00, or 25% of the total estimated dollar value. The distribution prices for all

Total amount of contract/order is ( } increased {k) decreased by $2,850,000,00 from $5,700,000.00 to




